(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Three months ended
   Integration and  Adjusted
  June 30, 2015 (1)  Deal Costs  June 30, 2015
Income from operations  $ 19.9  $ 6.9  $ 26.8

Income taxes  7.4  2.7  10.1

Net income  $ 11.8  $ 4.2  $ 16.0

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding  31,104  31,104  31,104

Net income per share:  $ 0.38  $ 0.14  $ 0.51

(1) - As reported in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles.

  Three months ended
   Integration and  Adjusted
  June 30, 2014 (1)  Deal Costs  June 30, 2014
Income from operations  $ 27.6  $ —  $ 27.6

Income taxes  10.4  —  10.4

Net income  $ 17.2  $ —  $ 17.2

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding  31,408  —  31,408

Net income per share:  $ 0.55  $ —  $ 0.55

(1) - As reported in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles.

Forward Air Corporation
Reconciliation to U.S. GAAP

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Six months ended
   Integration and  Adjusted
  June 30, 2015 (1)  Deal Costs  June 30, 2015
Income from operations  $ 28.2  $ 18.7  $ 46.9

Income taxes  10.4  7.3  17.7

Net income  $ 16.7  $ 11.4  $ 28.1

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding  31,088  31,088  31,088

Net income per share:  $ 0.53  $ 0.37  $ 0.90

(1) - As reported in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles.

  Six months ended
   Integration and  Adjusted
  June 30, 2014 (1)  Deal Costs  June 30, 2014
Income from operations  $ 43.9  $ 0.9  $ 44.8

Income taxes  16.5  0.3  16.8

Net income  $ 27.4  $ 0.6  $ 28.0

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding  31,364  31,364  31,364

Net income per share:  $ 0.87  $ 0.02  $ 0.89

(1) - As reported in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles.

Forward Air Corporation
Components of Consolidated Revenue and Purchased Transportation

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

 Three months ended
 June 30, Percent of  June 30, Percent of   Percent
 2015 Revenue  2014 Revenue  Change Change
Operating Revenue
Forward Air
   Airport-to-airport $ 140.9 66.7 %  $ 108.0 70.0 %  $ 32.9 30.5 %
   Logistics services